




LAPORAN KEGIATAN PENGAJARAN

MATA KULIAH : Front Office (Practice)
KELAS : U2
PROGRAM STUDI : Hotel Services

NO TANGGAL
PERTEMUAN POKOK BAHASAN SUB POKOK BAHASAN

TT &
NAMA

TERANG
CATATAN PARAF

PETUGAS

1 02-02-2024 Bab : TATAP MUKA KE I
Uraian: INTRODUCTION TATA TERTIB KELAS DISIPLIN JAM PRAKTIKUM SOME STUDENTS BELUM KRS

2 16-02-2024

Bab : TELEPHONE HANDLING
Uraian:
ALPHABETICAL ORDER
NAME OF DEPT
ROLE PLAY 

STUDENTS ABLE TO SPELL USING ALPHABETICAL
ORDER
ROLE PLAY ...PRACTICING TELP DIALOGUE ( EXTERNAL
AND INTERNAL INCOMING CALLS

SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

3 23-02-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE III
Uraian: ROOM AVAILABLE AND
FORECASTING

ROOM NIGHT SOLD / ROOM OCCUPIED /  %
OCCUPANCY
FORECASTING - ROOM SALEABLE

SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

4 01-03-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE IV
Uraian:
CONTINUED % OF OCCUPANCY
DISCOUNTED RATE

% OCCUPANCY FEB  ( EXAMPLE )
COUNTING DISCOUNT AND ADDING TAX / SERVICE SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

5 08-03-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE V
Uraian:
RESERVATION

- REVIEW TEORI RESERVATION
- DESCRIBE EXERCISE FOR NEXT WEEK SOE STUDENTS ABSENT

6 22-03-2024 Bab : TATAP MUKA KE VI
Uraian: RESERVATION CREATE RESERVATION USING GUESTPRO SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

7 29-03-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE VII
Uraian:
UTS

RESERVATION : RECEIVING ROOM RESERVATION BY
PHONE ) 
DIALOG

SOME STUDENTS ABSENT
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8 05-04-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE VIII
Uraian:
UTS ( CONTINUED )

DIALOG RECEIVING RESERVATION BY PHONE SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

9 26-04-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE IX
Uraian:
EXPECTED ARRIVAL LIST

TAKE THE DATA FRM ROOM RESERVATION SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

10 03-05-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE 10
Uraian:
REGISTRATION

FILLING REGISTRATION FORM SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

11 10-05-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE 11
Uraian:
STRATEGIC FIGURES

FAMILIARIZATION WITH STRATEGIC FIGURES SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

12 15-05-2024
Bab : TATAAP MUKA KE 12
Uraian:
CONCIERGE

DIALOG HANDLING GUEST LUGGAGE GROUP I SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

13 16-05-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE 13
Uraian:
CONCIERGE

HANDLING GUEST LUGGAGE GROUP 2 SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

14 22-05-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE 14
Uraian:
UAS

HANDLING GUEST CHECK IN SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

15 24-05-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE 15
Uraian:
UAS

HANDLING GUEST CHECK IN 9 CONTINUED ) SOME STUDENTS ABSENT



No NIM NAMA Kelas Jumlah Hadir KETERANGAN

1 2231398119 Ahmad Dhani Nur Said U2 No

2 2231398125 Aqilah Rashendria Syabina U2 15 Yes

3 2231398184 Bernadete Easteria Angeline U2 15 Yes

4 2231398122 Carissa Adhafawnia Javaloka U2 15 Yes

5 2231398126 Fida Firnanda U2 14 Yes

6 2231398154 Harfi Rikza Kusuma U2 15 Yes

7 2231398171 Maharani Cahyo Pandamsari U2 14 Yes

8 2231398178 Mochamad Ramadhan Syahputra U2 2 No

9 2231398135 Muhammad Faiz Nandito LalangBuana U2 14 Yes

10 2231398132 Nadim Nazhar Kurniawan U2 5 No

11 2231398200 Nasywa Zulfa Salsabila U2 13 Yes

12 2231398213 Nurfaiz Laila Rahmah U2 15 Yes

13 2231398160 Rezi Andrean U2 14 Yes

14 2231398134 Ridwan Jelang Romadhon U2 13 Yes

15 2231398139 Syafadilla Restu Maharani U2 14 Yes

16 2231398153 Tria Agnesti U2 14 Yes

17 2231398166 Vinka Rizqiana Budiman U2 12 Yes

18 2231398130 Yansello Mikael Pangkey U2 10 Yes
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No NIM NAMA Klas NILAI

1 2231398119 Ahmad Dhani Nur Said U2 A

2 2231398125 Aqilah Rashendria Syabina U2 A

3 2231398184 Bernadete Easteria Angeline U2 A

4 2231398122 Carissa Adhafawnia Javaloka U2 A

5 2231398126 Fida Firnanda U2 A

6 2231398154 Harfi Rikza Kusuma U2 A

7 2231398171 Maharani Cahyo Pandamsari U2 A

8 2231398178 Mochamad Ramadhan Syahputra U2 A

9 2231398135 Muhammad Faiz Nandito LalangBuana U2 A

10 2231398132 Nadim Nazhar Kurniawan U2 A

11 2231398200 Nasywa Zulfa Salsabila U2 A

12 2231398213 Nurfaiz Laila Rahmah U2 A

13 2231398160 Rezi Andrean U2 A

14 2231398134 Ridwan Jelang Romadhon U2 A

15 2231398139 Syafadilla Restu Maharani U2 A

16 2231398153 Tria Agnesti U2 A

17 2231398166 Vinka Rizqiana Budiman U2 A

18 2231398130 Yansello Mikael Pangkey U2 A

Dosen : Deni Dwi Ananti, M.Par.,CHE
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